## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: FRANCESO RANALLI (also known as Frank Ranalli)

**Date of death:** Between 24/01/2020 and 25/01/2020

Last known residential address of deceased: 231 Collins Street, Hobart in Tasmania

Address in Will: III Penenjou Road, Otago in Tasmania

**Date of Will:** 10/09/2013

**Executor named in Will:** GREGORY PETER DOLLIVER

Full name of applicant: SHARYN DIANNE LEE FUDERER (also known as

and in the Will called Sharyn Dianne Fuderer)

Address of applicant: 109 Aitken Drive, Winthrop in Western Australia

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Full name of applicant: KEVIN JOHN RANALLI

**Address of applicant:** 9/47 Hamilton Street, Niddrie in Victoria

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Full name of applicant: NICOLE MAY O'MALLEY

Address of applicant: 9 Fathom Drive, Torquay in Victoria

**Relationship of applicant to deceased:** Daughter

Estate of: Francesco Ranalli (also known as DX: 113 Hobart

Frank Ranalli)

Applicant/Firm name: Butler McIntyre & Butler, Lawyers Tel: (03) 6222 9444

Address: 20 Murray Street Email: enquiry@bmbtas.com

Hobart Tas 7000 Practitioner: D Zeeman

Australian legal practitioner acting for

Butler McIntyre & Butler, Lawyers

applicant:

Address for service:

20 Murray Street, Hobart in Tasmania

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

letters of administration with the Will dated 10/09/2013 annexed;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.